
 
 
 

 15 September 2021 
 
 

NOTICE OF AWARD 
 
 

DR. MERLYNE M. PAUNLAGUI 
President 
Asian Social Project Services, Inc. 
3rd Floor, MG Building, 10001 Mt. Halcon St.,  
Los Baños Subd., Los Banos, Laguna 
 
Dear Dr. Paunlagui: 

 
 The Philippine Competition Commission (PCC) is hereby awarding the contract to 
Asian Social Project Services, Inc. (ASPSI) for the Engagement of Consulting/Survey Firm 
for the FY 2021 PCC Client Satisfaction Survey with the total amount of Five Hundred 
Ninety-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-Four Pesos (PhP599,994.00), inclusive of all 
applicable taxes. 

 
In this regard, ASPSI is hereby advised to enter into a contract with PCC within ten 

(10) calendar days from receipt of this notice. Failure to enter into the said contract shall 
constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of this award. 
 

Thank you. 
   

 
Very sincerely, 

 
 
 

               KENNETH V. TANATE, PhD 
         Executive Director and  

          Head of the Procuring Entity 
    

 
 
Conforme: 
 
 
_______________________________ 
MERLYNE M. PAUNLAGUI, PhD 
Date: ________________________ 

https://na3.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAxpm7jC3fDJA3N2PC9gNZl1xq4wjbHyAp


 J. O. Number

 Address 3rd Floor, MG Building, 10001 Mt. Halcon St.,  Date           

Los Banos Subd., Los Banos, Laguna  P.R. No.      

 Tel./Fax No.         Date            

 TIN                   Mode of Procurement

 Gentlemen:

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein

Item

No. Qty Unit Unit Total

599,994.00₱     

 Amount in Words (Gross): Total: *** ₱599,994.00

(***Subject to all applicables taxes)

 Place of Delivery: PCC            Delivery Term:                 - Pick-up   - see conformed TOR

Date of Delivery/Completion:  Payment Term:            - Send Bill    - see conformed TOR

Note: All materials replaced during the repair job shall be surrendered upon delivery of equipment to facilitate processing of

              payment. Unless otherwise indicated, the above terms and conditions are deemed accepted and form part thereof.

Penalty Provision:

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent

          for every day of delay shall be imposed.

Very truly yours,

Conforme:

Date: _____________ Date: 

 Funds Available :  Amount      :    ALOBS No.:

 Date          :

2021-07-0094

JOB ORDER

 Supplier/Provider ASIAN SOCIAL PROJECT SERVICES, INC. 2021-09-0144

15 September 2021

599,994.00₱         

Satisfaction Survey (CSS)

+63495363448 04 August 2021

006-883-924-000 NP-Small Value Procurement

Item Description

Cost

1 1 lot Engagement of a Consulting/Survey Firm for the FY 2021 PCC Client 

Requirements as stated in the conformed Terms of Reference

Five Hundred Ninety-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Four Pesos

MERLYNE M. PAUNLAGUI, Ph.D. KENNETH V. TANATE, PhD
President, ASPSI Executive Director and Head of Procuring Entity

THERESA A. LEMQUE

OIC, Accounting Division

1 2

3

4

5

6 7

https://na3.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAxpm7jC3fDJA3N2PC9gNZl1xq4wjbHyAp
https://na3.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAxpm7jC3fDJA3N2PC9gNZl1xq4wjbHyAp

